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CruiseDataType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 101,826 100% 123,230 100% -17%   101,826 100% 123,230 100% -17%
Cruise Calls 42 100% 48 100% -13%   42 100% 48 100% -13%

Total Cruise Arrivals

Overall Visitor Arrival Performance (Jan/ 2025)

VisitorStayType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 101,826 56% 123,230 66% -17%   101,826 56% 123,230 66% -17%
Day Trippers 5,151 3% 1,999 1% 158%   5,151 3% 1,999 1% 158%
Stayovers 73,289 41% 60,891 33% 20%   73,289 41% 60,891 33% 20%
Total 180,266 100% 186,120 100% -3%   180,266 100% 186,120 100% -3%

Total Arrivals

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 23,716 32% 19,047 31% 25 %   23,716 32% 19,047 31% 25%
2. South America 18,271 25% 12,459 20% 47 %   18,271 25% 12,459 20% 47%
3. Caribbean 2,937 4% 2,514 4% 17 %   2,937 4% 2,514 4% 17%
4. Europe 27,215 37% 25,632 42% 6 %   27,215 37% 25,632 42% 6%
5. Others 1,150 2% 1,239 2% -7 %   1,150 2% 1,239 2% -7%
Total 73,289 100% 60,891 100% 20 %   73,289 100% 60,891 100% 20%

Total Stayover Arrivals by Region

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 180,248 27% 154,847 26% 16%   180,248 27% 154,847 26% 16 %
2. South America 106,335 16% 83,905 14% 27%   106,335 16% 83,905 14% 27 %
3. Caribbean 11,389 2% 15,970 3% -29%   11,389 2% 15,970 3% -29 %
4. Europe 352,131 53% 335,403 56% 5%   352,131 53% 335,403 56% 5 %
5. Others 8,438 1% 9,256 2% -9%   8,438 1% 9,256 2% -9 %
Total 658,541 100% 599,381 100% 10%   658,541 100% 599,381 100% 10 %

Total Nights by Region
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Region\Country
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 6,008 8.2 % 5,443 8.9 % 10 %   6,008 8.2 % 5,443 8.9 % 10%
United States 17,708 24.2 % 13,604 22.3 % 30 %   17,708 24.2 % 13,604 22.3 % 30%
Total 23,716 32.4 % 19,047 31.3 % 25 %   23,716 32.4 % 19,047 31.3 % 25%

2. South America                      
Argentina 1,913 2.6 % 803 1.3 % 138 %   1,913 2.6 % 803 1.3 % 138%
Brazil 4,559 6.2 % 3,669 6.0 % 24 %   4,559 6.2 % 3,669 6.0 % 24%
Chile 379 0.5 % 231 0.4 % 64 %   379 0.5 % 231 0.4 % 64%
Colombia 5,859 8.0 % 4,714 7.7 % 24 %   5,859 8.0 % 4,714 7.7 % 24%
Ecuador 248 0.3 % 330 0.5 % -25 %   248 0.3 % 330 0.5 % -25%
Panama 234 0.3 % 212 0.3 % 10 %   234 0.3 % 212 0.3 % 10%
Suriname 535 0.7 % 472 0.8 % 13 %   535 0.7 % 472 0.8 % 13%
Uruguay 189 0.3 % 134 0.2 % 41 %   189 0.3 % 134 0.2 % 41%
Venezuela 3,356 4.6 % 1,183 1.9 % 184 %   3,356 4.6 % 1,183 1.9 % 184%
Others 999 1.4 % 711 1.2 % 41 %   999 1.4 % 711 1.2 % 41%
Total 18,271 24.9 % 12,459 20.5 % 47 %   18,271 24.9 % 12,459 20.5 % 47%

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 975 1.3 % 962 1.6 % 1 %   975 1.3 % 962 1.6 % 1%
Dominican Republic 277 0.4 % 199 0.3 % 39 %   277 0.4 % 199 0.3 % 39%
Haiti 49 0.1 % 40 0.1 % 23 %   49 0.1 % 40 0.1 % 23%
Jamaica 46 0.1 % 72 0.1 % -36 %   46 0.1 % 72 0.1 % -36%
Trinidad and Tobago 546 0.7 % 412 0.7 % 33 %   546 0.7 % 412 0.7 % 33%
Others 1,044 1.4 % 829 1.4 % 26 %   1,044 1.4 % 829 1.4 % 26%
Total 2,937 4.0 % 2,514 4.1 % 17 %   2,937 4.0 % 2,514 4.1 % 17%

4. Europe                      
Austria 129 0.2 % 106 0.2 % 22 %   129 0.2 % 106 0.2 % 22%
Belgium 772 1.1 % 574 0.9 % 34 %   772 1.1 % 574 0.9 % 34%
Denmark 98 0.1 % 88 0.1 % 11 %   98 0.1 % 88 0.1 % 11%
France 180 0.2 % 190 0.3 % -5 %   180 0.2 % 190 0.3 % -5%
Germany 1,070 1.5 % 906 1.5 % 18 %   1,070 1.5 % 906 1.5 % 18%
Italy 213 0.3 % 178 0.3 % 20 %   213 0.3 % 178 0.3 % 20%
Netherlands 23,124 31.6 % 22,170 36.4 % 4 %   23,124 31.6 % 22,170 36.4 % 4%
Spain 172 0.2 % 109 0.2 % 58 %   172 0.2 % 109 0.2 % 58%
Sweden 119 0.2 % 139 0.2 % -14 %   119 0.2 % 139 0.2 % -14%
Switzerland 232 0.3 % 170 0.3 % 36 %   232 0.3 % 170 0.3 % 36%
United Kingdom 353 0.5 % 329 0.5 % 7 %   353 0.5 % 329 0.5 % 7%
Others 753 1.0 % 673 1.1 % 12 %   753 1.0 % 673 1.1 % 12%
Total 27,215 37.1 % 25,632 42.1 % 6 %   27,215 37.1 % 25,632 42.1 % 6%

5. Others                      
Not Stated 650 0.9 % 725 1.2 % -10 %   650 0.9 % 725 1.2 % -10%
Others 500 0.7 % 514 0.8 % -3 %   500 0.7 % 514 0.8 % -3%
Total 1,150 1.6 % 1,239 2.0 % -7 %   1,150 1.6 % 1,239 2.0 % -7%

Overall 73,289 100.0 % 60,891 100.0 % 20 %   73,289 100.0 % 60,891 100.0 % 20%

Stayover Visitor Nights (Jan / 2025)

Jan/ 2025 Jan/ 2024 2025YTD 2024YTD

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total
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Region\Country 1 % Total 3 % Total % Change B…
 

6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 64,436 9.8 % 59,611 9.9 % 8%   64,436 9.8% 59,611 9.9% 8 %
United States 115,812 17.6 % 95,236 15.9 % 22%   115,812 17.6% 95,236 15.9% 22 %
Total 180,248 27.4 % 154,847 25.8 % 16%   180,248 27.4% 154,847 25.8% 16 %

2. South America                      
Argentina 15,664 2.4 % 6,530 1.1 % 140%   15,664 2.4% 6,530 1.1% 140 %
Brazil 31,568 4.8 % 27,014 4.5 % 17%   31,568 4.8% 27,014 4.5% 17 %
Chile 3,258 0.5 % 2,118 0.4 % 54%   3,258 0.5% 2,118 0.4% 54 %
Colombia 29,973 4.6 % 27,676 4.6 % 8%   29,973 4.6% 27,676 4.6% 8 %
Ecuador 1,065 0.2 % 1,329 0.2 % -20%   1,065 0.2% 1,329 0.2% -20 %
Panama 985 0.1 % 1,066 0.2 % -8%   985 0.1% 1,066 0.2% -8 %
Suriname 6,282 1.0 % 4,162 0.7 % 51%   6,282 1.0% 4,162 0.7% 51 %
Uruguay 1,507 0.2 % 1,210 0.2 % 25%   1,507 0.2% 1,210 0.2% 25 %
Venezuela 8,807 1.3 % 7,135 1.2 % 23%   8,807 1.3% 7,135 1.2% 23 %
Others 7,226 1.1 % 5,665 0.9 % 28%   7,226 1.1% 5,665 0.9% 28 %
Total 106,335 16.1 % 83,905 14.0 % 27%   106,335 16.1% 83,905 14.0% 27 %

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 4,419 0.7 % 4,181 0.7 % 6%   4,419 0.7% 4,181 0.7% 6 %
Dominican Republic 1,765 0.3 % 2,203 0.4 % -20%   1,765 0.3% 2,203 0.4% -20 %
Haiti 342 0.1 % 477 0.1 % -28%   342 0.1% 477 0.1% -28 %
Jamaica 512 0.1 % 1,037 0.2 % -51%   512 0.1% 1,037 0.2% -51 %
Trinidad and Tobago 2,300 0.3 % 2,125 0.4 % 8%   2,300 0.3% 2,125 0.4% 8 %
Others 2,051 0.3 % 5,947 1.0 % -66%   2,051 0.3% 5,947 1.0% -66 %
Total 11,389 1.7 % 15,970 2.7 % -29%   11,389 1.7% 15,970 2.7% -29 %

4. Europe                      
Austria 1,730 0.3 % 1,445 0.2 % 20%   1,730 0.3% 1,445 0.2% 20 %
Belgium 9,224 1.4 % 6,701 1.1 % 38%   9,224 1.4% 6,701 1.1% 38 %
Denmark 1,089 0.2 % 1,177 0.2 % -7%   1,089 0.2% 1,177 0.2% -7 %
France 1,753 0.3 % 1,961 0.3 % -11%   1,753 0.3% 1,961 0.3% -11 %
Germany 16,184 2.5 % 13,467 2.2 % 20%   16,184 2.5% 13,467 2.2% 20 %
Italy 1,822 0.3 % 1,916 0.3 % -5%   1,822 0.3% 1,916 0.3% -5 %
Netherlands 301,031 45.7 % 290,202 48.4 % 4%   301,031 45.7% 290,202 48.4% 4 %
Spain 2,582 0.4 % 1,370 0.2 % 88%   2,582 0.4% 1,370 0.2% 88 %
Sweden 1,337 0.2 % 1,953 0.3 % -32%   1,337 0.2% 1,953 0.3% -32 %
Switzerland 2,816 0.4 % 2,028 0.3 % 39%   2,816 0.4% 2,028 0.3% 39 %
United Kingdom 4,736 0.7 % 4,519 0.8 % 5%   4,736 0.7% 4,519 0.8% 5 %
Others 7,827 1.2 % 8,664 1.4 % -10%   7,827 1.2% 8,664 1.4% -10 %
Total 352,131 53.5 % 335,403 56.0 % 5%   352,131 53.5% 335,403 56.0% 5 %

5. Others                      
Not Stated 1,346 0.2 % 3,178 0.5 % -58%   1,346 0.2% 3,178 0.5% -58 %
Others 7,092 1.1 % 6,078 1.0 % 17%   7,092 1.1% 6,078 1.0% 17 %
Total 8,438 1.3 % 9,256 1.5 % -9%   8,438 1.3% 9,256 1.5% -9 %

Total 658,541 100.0 % 599,381 100.0 % 10%   658,541 100.0% 599,381 100.0% 10 %

Stayover Visitor Nights (Jan / 2025)

Jan/ 2025 Jan/ 2024 2025YTD 2024YTD

  Total

   Total

   Total

   Total

   Total
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Stayover Arrivals By Top 15 Carriers
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Airline
 

2025YTD Total % 2024YTD Total % % Change

American Airlines 11,071 15 % 10,246 17 % 8%
KLM 9,986 14 % 9,637 16 % 4%
TUI 7,977 11 % 7,710 13 % 3%
Avianca 7,435 10 % 4,822 8 % 54%
Corendon 6,515 9 % 6,583 11 % -1%
Copa 4,907 7 % 2,766 5 % 77%
Jetblue 4,124 6 % 2,497 4 % 65%
Air Canada 3,768 5 % 3,366 6 % 12%
Delta 3,706 5 % 568 1 % 552%
Divi Divi 2,319 3 % 2,193 4 % 6%
Azul 1,694 2 % 1,383 2 % 22%
EZAir 1,558 2 % 1,121 2 % 39%
Westjet 1,477 2 % 1,318 2 % 12%
Wingo 1,417 2 % 896 1 % 58%
Winair 1,154 2 % 620 1 % 86%
Airline (All Others) 4,181 6 % 5,165 8 % -19%
Total 73,289 100 % 60,891 100 % 20%

2025YTD 2024YTD
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